
UPHA Chapter State(s) Covered First Name Last Name Barn Name Address City State Zip Code Barn Phone Cell Phone Email Address Web Site Other Info

1 California, Arizona Jim Cherry Cherry Stables 3133 Caminito Ricardo Encinitas CA 92024 858-442-7851 Saddlebred

Nevada, Utah Desiree DeVries Desiree DeVries Stables 732 North 82nd Place Mesa AZ 85207 480-267-8847 dd0987@hotmail.com www.DesireeDeVriesStables.com Saddlebred

Jennifer Dixon JL Dixon Stable 190 Park Lane Atherton CA 94027 650-740-4344 jldixonstable@gmail.com www.jldixonstable.com Saddlebred

Anne Judd Lawson Creek Stables 31223 Calle Joya Bonsall CA 92003 813-731-6538 annejudd@aol.com Saddlebred/Morgan

Brigitte Scholl Monarch Stables 8371 Windmill Farms Drive Cotati CA 94931 707-291-0591 bridgittescholl@comcast.net www.monarchstables.com Saddlebred/Hackney

Bill Tomin Rockridge Farm P.O. Box 1183 Rancho Santa Fe CA 92067 858-756-0408 858-414-5534 debtomin@aol.com www.rrfsaddlebreds.com Saddlebred/Hackney

Robb Wallen Wallen West Farms 45201 Anza Road Temecula CA 92592 951-491-0626 951-541-4091 wallenwestfarms@aol.com www.wallenwestfarms.com Saddlebred/Morgan/Hackey

2 Oregon, Washington Linda Collins Timber Creek Stables 19920 SE 210th Street Maple Valley WA 98038 206-200-2099 lcollins13579@aol.com www.timbercreekstables.biz Morgan/Saddlebred/Arabian

Montana, Idaho, Wyoming Don & Allison Deardorff Deardorff Stable, LLC 34315 South Sawtell Road Molalla OR 97038 503-829-6149 503-829-2511 allodear@aol.com www.deardorffstablellc.com Saddlebred/Hackney

Gail & Kimberly Erickson Gail Erickson Stables Snohomish WA 425-239-1484 gestables@yahoo.com www.gailericksonstables.com Saddlebred

Mel Lueck Lueck Stables LLC 329 SW Stringtown Road Forest Grove OR 503-830-5046 msadlebred@aol.com www.lueckstables.com Saddlebred/Hackney/Morgans

Dana Paparo Far Niente Stables 85422 Ridgeway Road Pleasant Hill OR 97455 541-747-8464 Saddlebred

3/4 Wisconsin, Minnesota Renata Engel Flying E Stables 13850 30th Street N Stillwater MN 55082 651-439-6931 flyingestables@aol.com www.flyingestables.com Saddlebred/Morgan/Friesian

North Dakota, South Dakota, Lynda Freseth Hollow Haven Farm N77W36498 Saddlebrook Lane Oconomowoc WI 53066 920-474-4704 lfreseth@hollowhaven.com www.hollowhaven.com Saddlebred/Hackney

Iowa, Nebraska Erik Lee Farmington Green Inc 23 4 1/2 Avenue Clayton WI 54004 715-948-2998 elee@thesaddlehorse.com Saddlebred/Hackney

Scott Matton Knollwood Farm 2800 Oakwood Road Hartland WI 53029 262-367-9111 262-227-6219 carol@knollwoodfarmltd.com www.knollwoodfarmltd.com Saddlebred/Hackney

Amanda Simpson Heartland Stables 10599 NW 78th Avenue Grimes IA 50111 515-986-4278 515-490-1240 ajs1077@aim.com www.heartlandsaddlebreds.com Saddlebred/Hackney

Jonnie Surland Highland Stables 5314 Bittersweet Lane Fort Calhoun NE 68023 402-510-0738 js5314@aol.com Saddlebred/Hackney

5 Missouri, Kansas Missy Hughes-Smith Ever Glades Farm 12717 Mount Olivet Road Kansas City MO 64166 816-532-4538 816-896-5968 mhughes89@aol.com Saddlebred/Hackney

Robert Stezovsky R & R Stables 1535 SE Silkwood Circle Lee Summit MO 64063 816-246-4001 816-591-1466 rrshowhorses@cs.com Saddlebred/Hackney

6/7 Louisana, Texas, Oklahoma Michael Beasom Beasom Stable 9 Spring Hill Drive Boerne TX 78006 830-755-4903 info@beasomstable.com www.beasomstable.com Saddlebred/Hackney

Mississippi, Arkansas Paul Cates Paul Cates Stable 2900 Gattis School Road Round Rock TX 78665 512-565-3886 paul@paulcatesstable.com www.paulcatesstable.com Saddlebred/Hackney

Randy Cates Cross Creek Stables 2200 Danforth Road Edmond OK 73012 405-340-3432 405-596-5044 rcates7026@aol.com www.crosscreekstablesokc.com Saddlebred/Hackney

John Dugger P.O. Box 457 Anadarko OK 73005 405-933-1576 rakntrot@att.net Saddlebred

Louise Gilliland Winsdown Farms 16327 West US hwy 270 McAlester OK 74501 918-546-2279 918-424-2351 winsdown@cherokeetel.com www.winsdown.com Saddlebred

Milo Jones Lone Star Saddlebreds 13120 Noack Road Magnolia TX 77355 303-717-0604 www.lonestarsaddlebreds.com Saddlebred/Hackney

Kelly Kraegel Cottonwood Creek Ranch 8025 South Sooner Road Guthrie OK 73044 405-471-4031 kelly@cottonwoodcreekmorgans.com www.cottonwoodcreekmorgans.com Morgan/Saddlebred

Susan Morey Hallmark Farms 14300 North Bryant Avenue Edmond OK 73013 405-650-2389 susanmorey55@gmail.com www.hallmarkfarms.com Morgan

8 Alabama, Tennessee Jackie Hale James Hale Stables 6720 Chelsea Road Columbiana AL 35051 205-669-6649 205-862-8851 jackiechale@aol.com www.jameshalestables.com Saddlebred/Morgan/Hackney

Hannah Padgett Twin Lakes Stable 868 County Road 322 Moulton AL 35650 256-280-6584 256-341-8517 tlstable@gmail.com www.TwinLakeStables.com Saddlebred 

9 Kentucky Jennifer Bayne-Donnell Valor Stables 315 N Walnut Upton KY 42784 270-766-8285 rackon.geo@yahoo.com Morgan/Saddlebred

Rob Byers Premier Stables 8655 Shelbyville Road Simpsonvile KY 40067 502-722-5737 bdiver14@bellsouth.net www.premierstables.com Saddlebred

Bret Day Grey Ridge Farm 1345 Scotts Ferry Road East Versailles KY 40383 859-879-8322 859-351-1784 daygreyridge@aol.com www.greyridgefarm.com Saddlebred/Hackney

Nelson Green Birchwood Farm Versailles KY 40383 859-887-1919 reverie299@aol.com Saddlebred

Randy Harper Frickey Farms 234 Anderson Lane Shelbyville KY 40065 502-647-3320 hackneyrlh@aol.com Hackey

Renee & Lindsay Lavery P. O. Box 565 Simpsonville KY 40067 330-697-9334 renzon1@aol.com Saddlebred/Hackney/Morgan

Melissa Moore Sunrise Stables 3010 Delaney Ferry Road Versailles KY 40383 859-873-9129 859-533-6225 mmoore8059@aol.com Saddlebred/Hackney

Jimmy Robertson Infinity Stables 1092 Anderson Lane Simpsonvile KY 40067 502-802-6977 jimmy@infinitystables.com Saddlebred/Hackney

10 Illinois Mark Bodnar Merrihill Farm 6715 Meyer Road Marengo IL 60152 815-378-6665 markmhf1@hotmail.com Morgan/Saddlebred

11 Indiana Mike McIntosh Mike McIntosh Stables 9071 East 100 North Whitestown IN 46075 317-413-8823 317-413-8823 mcintoshwht@aol.com Saddleebred

12 North Carolina, South Carolina Ellen Beard Success in Saddles 2915 Shetland Drive Winston Salem NC 27127 270-556-5195 esbeard12@gmail.com www.successinsaddles.com Saddlebred/Hackney/Morgan/Roadsters/Arabian/Friesian

Betsy Boone Boones Farm 8651 Boones Farm Rd Concord NC 28027 704-796-3057 boonescabin@aol.com Saddlebred/Hackney

Paul Boone Boones Farm 8651 Boones Farm Rd Concord NC 28027 704-305-3447 boonescabin@aol.com Saddlebred/Hackney

Mary Lou Greenwell Break-Away Farm 348 Soap Stone Rd Gaffney SC 29340 864-474-4475 breakawayf1@att.net http://break-awayfarm.webs.com/ Saddlebred

Jamie Jankowicz Legacy Saddlebreds 4175 Thomasville Road Winston Salem NC 27107 502-593-7691 336-971-9388 www.legacysaddlebreds.com Saddlebred/Hackney

Steve & Julia Joyce P.O. Box 234 Kernersville NC 27285 864-221-0138 864-221-0882 cameojjsj@aol.com Saddlebred/Hackney

Parker Lovell Cash Lovell Stables 2915 Shetland Drive Winston Salem NC 27127 336-784-6385 336-971-9388 parker@cashlovellstables.com Saddlebred/Hackney

Brooke VanderSpuy Lenux Stables & Riding Academy10610 Kerns Road Huntersville NC 28078 704-947-RIDE704-947-RIDE brooke@lenuxstables.com www.lenuxstables.com Saddlebred

John Whalen Chestnut Lane Stables 1524 Clarence Secrest Rd Monroe NC 28110 704-225-8522 jwhalen1@aol.com Saddlebred/Hackney

13 Ohio Kimberly Jarvis C Jarvis Insurance 33755 Station Street Solon OH 44139 440-248-5330 kimberlyjarvis@jarvisinsurance.com www.jarvisinsurance.com Saddlebred/Morgan/Hackney/Arabian/Friesian/Andalusian/Hunter/Jumper/Dressage

Erin Boggs-Richey Cape Cod Farm 3619 Waynesville Road Spring Valley OH 45370 937-974-1621 CapeCodFarm@roadrunner.com www.CapeCodFarm.com Saddlebred/Morgan

14 Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, Kristen Cater Cater Stables 1201 Montalona Road Dunbarton NH 03046 603-774-1201 603-774-3015 cater@gsinet.net www.caterstables.com Saddlebred

New Hampshire, New York Gary Garone Fairfield South 11 Old Turnpike Road Richmond NH 03470 603-239-6588 madre@worldpath.net www.fairfieldsouthsaddlebred.com Saddlebred/Hackney

Rhode Island, Vermont, Canada

15 Pennsylvania, New Jersey, Mike & Jesse Richardson Kierson Farm 107 W Woodschurch Road Flemington NJ 08822 908-391-5348 908-391-1805 kiersonfarm@me.com www.horsecrazy123.com Saddlebred/Hackney

Maryland, Delaware

16 Florida Maria Gilman Judd Stables 20842 Champions Avenue Land O'Lakes FL 34638 813-235-6500 813-390-1212 juddstables@aol.com www.juddstables.net Saddlebred/Hackney

17 Georgia Mary Brannon 246 Cronan Drive McDonough GA 30252 770-957-4933 willowick9@aol.com

Deanna Edgy 64 Screven St Midway GA 31320 912-617-0558 deanna.edgy@gmail.com

Barbara Goda 350 Wills Lane Alpharetta GA 30009 770-634-1232 godabarb@oal.com

Lynn Pace Dixie Stables P. O. Box 66 Allenhurst GA 31301 912-368-9377 dixiestables@comcast.net

Christy Parker Pine Haven Stables 13765 Old Post Road Brunswick GA 31543 912-577-0089 pinehavenstables@outlook.com www.phstables.com Saddlebred/Hackney

Brian Reimer Reimer Stables P. O. Box 69 Turin GA 30289 770-599-0594 reimerstables@mindspring.com Saddlebred/Hackney

Susan Reimer Reimer Stables P. O. Box 69 Turin GA 30289 770-599-0594 reimerstables@mindspring.com Saddlebred/Hackney

Tina Gunby Smith Mountain Laurel Saddlebreds 138 Saddlebred Lane Baldwin GA 30511 706-244-2861 MountainLaurelSaddlebreds@gmail.com

James Spriggs Etowah Stables 564 Spriggs Trail Ball Ground GA 30107 770-893-3510 etowahstables@tds.net

Audrey Ward Ward Stables 7092 Vaughn Road Canton GA 30115 770-345-1457 wardstables@comcast.net

W. Marvin Ward Ward Stables 7092 Vaughn Road Canton GA 30115 770-781-8491 wardstables@comcast.net

Amanda Ward 7990 Midway Road Alpharetta GA 30004 678-873-2417 amandaward72@yahoo.com

18 Virginia, West Virginia Smith, Alexandra & SandyLilly Mercer Spring Farm 1821 Mercer Springs Road Princeton WV 24739 304-384-8800 rackandtrot@frontiernet.net Saddlebred/Hackney

19 Colorado, New Mexico Martin Cockriel Martin Cockriel Stables 8752 North State Hwy 83 Parker CO 80134 303-841-3414 303-548-1718 Saddlebred/Hackney

Scott Perrelli Spring Acres Farm 7033 S Versailles Street Aurora CO 80016 859-806-9357 scottperrelli@aol.com www.springacressaddlebreds.com Saddlebred/Hackney

20 Michigan

21 Eastern Canada David & Caren Earehart Liberty Stables 8420 N Dixboro Road South Lyon MI 48178 248-437-1008 734-564-5159 lsmorgans@aol.com www.libertystables.org Morgan/Saddlebred/Hackney/Arabian
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Toree Hefner 940 S Sunderland Rd Spencerville OH 45887 419-647-6878 toreescats@yahoo.com
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